36
CENTRIFUGAL FANS AND IN-LINE DUCT EXTRACTOR FANS
Fan:
• Galvanised sheet steel casing.
• Forward-curved impeller made of galvanised sheet steel.
• CL/PLUS: External junction box made of V0 fireproof
material and with IP55 protection.
Motor:

Finish:
• Anti-corrosive finish on galvanised sheet steel.
Order code
CL 250 4T
Impeller sizeCL: In-line, low profile, rectangular duct extractor
fans with inspection hatch to facilitate cleaning
CL/PLUS: In-line rectangular duct extractor fans
with 50 mm insulation
Number of
motor poles
4=1400 r/min 50 Hz
6=900 r/min 50 Hz
8=750 r/min 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
CL/PLUSCL
(1) The noise level values are irradiated pressures in dB(A) measured at a distance of 1 m in a free field.
* Equipment not covered by Directive 2009/125/EC
CL: In-line, low profile, rectangular duct extractor fans with inspection hatch to facilitate cleaning.
CL/PLUS: In-line, rectangular duct extractor fans with 50 mm insulation.
CL    CL/PLUS 6
CL-200-4T 1230 0.76 0.44 0.24 1149 42 11 2016
CL-225-4T 1270 1.65 0.95 0.56 1696 47 17 2016
CL-225-4M 1250 2.30 0.50 1668 46 18 2016
CL-250-4T 1380 3.48 2.01 1.00 2646 48 21 2016
CL-250-4M 1190 3.00 0.63 2347 46 23 2016
CL-250-6M 790 1.15 0.27 1501 50 21 *
CL-280-4T 1310 4.50 2.60 1.50 3232 52 30 2016
CL-280-6T 780 1.30 0.75 0.38 2152 53 27 2016
CL-280-6M 700 1.80 0.42 2129 56 28 *
CL-315-4T 1300 6.98 4.03 2.35 4209 52 44 2016
CL-315-6T 750 2.60 1.50 0.74 2886 57 34 2016
CL-355-6T 790 3.46 2.00 1.04 4186 61 46 2016
CL-400-6T 830 8.68 5.01 2.60 7293 65 71 2016